
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021847-2023 

Contract

HMP Berwyn Learning & Skills Provision

Ministry of Justice

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-021847

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031b85  

Published 27 July 2023, 2:57pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Justice

102 Petty France

London

SW1H 9AJ

Email

Kit.Henderson@justice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 02033343555

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021847-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021847-2023
mailto:Kit.Henderson@justice.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-justice

Buyer's address

www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-justice/about/procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-justice
http://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-justice/about/procurement


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

HMP Berwyn Learning & Skills Provision

Reference number

prj_8056

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Ministry of Justice (MoJ) is tendered the Learning and Skills provision for HMP Berwyn,
Wrexham, North Wales.

The Learning and Skills provision is to deliver a minimum of 488 and a maximum of 609
Learning and Skills activity places per day across 21 classrooms and 3 vocational workshops
and embedded across the prison.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £28,023,782

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKL - Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Learning and Skills provision is to deliver a minimum of 488 and a maximum of 609
Learning and Skills activity places per day across 21 classrooms and 3 vocational workshops
and embedded across the prison.

he Authority's key objectives for the Contract are to:

• Allow for the delivery of a ‘Whole Prison Approach’ to ensure the service provided is joined-
up, streamlined and supports the integration of the industries, custody, education and health
services;

• Provide prisoners with employability skills which better prepare them for employment and
thereby contribute to the rehabilitative culture of HMP Berwyn and support the reduction of
re-offending;

• Deliver high quality learning and the vision for the prison;

• Embed Learning and Skills within the prison through a delivery model that is engaging and
motivational and removes barriers to learning.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive dialogue

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-024844

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Con_22627

Title

Learning & Skills Provision to HMP Berwyn

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

/Notice/024844-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Novus Cambria

C/O Coleg Cambria, Grove Park Road

Wrexham

LL12 7AB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

National registration number

10401823

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £28,023,782

Total value of the contract/lot: £28,023,782



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England and Wales, Royal Courts of Justice

102 Petty France

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-12T08:48:39+0100
	TCPDF




